8 7 / 3 2
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 SET UP GAUGE LOC DIST REV\S\ONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED- 2119599-1 A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APVD
ATLANTIC VERSION R APPLICATOR STYLE CONVERSION CHART 32 | ECR-15-015314 2002015 | JR | 6B
TERMINATOR REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE —
INTERFACE ADAPTER NUMBER CONVERT TO PART NUMBERS REQUIRED B3 | ECR-15-01687> |snoveats | Yv | OB
PNEUMATIC FEED 2119950- 1338685~ 5-18022-5 2119647 -1 2119799-1 2063440-
2151392-1 B FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL SERVO LATCH PLATE| 2119951-] - 8-2151392-5 | 1901094-3 - 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2)
SMART APPLICATOR | 2161326~ : 8-2151392-4 : : : St v v ) 10222793 |SPRING, COMPRESSION 246
MECHANICAL FEED | 2119949-1 | 13386851 5-18022-5 | 21196531 ] ] — 1 o ;llzggig Eim’ émilETYEEéUEiQEOiEiglugﬁuEQQJ~ giji
2151392-2 B FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC SERVO LATCH PLATE| 2119951-] - 8-2151392-5 | 1901094-3 - 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2) —— w w w w 0707601 TWASUER WAUE SPRING  CREST-TO-CREST 543
SMART APPLICATOR | 2161326~ i ERCEREE i i i N T 2119083-1 |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
g ; CNE CRTuE bEenT At SERVO MECHANICAL FEED | 2119949-1 1338685~ 5-18022-5 2119653~ 1 : - 1 | | | | 7-18023-7 |SCR. SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 oV
LATCH PLAT@[& PNEUMATIC FEED 2119950~ 1 1338685~ 1 5-18022-5 21196411 2119799~ 20634401 - > o |- - 2168400-6  |SHCS. LOW HEAD. RoHS. M5 ¥ 16 D40
. : S SERVO : : - : : : : 117 -1 -1 2119580-1 |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
1§LLATCH PLATE _ ] ] ] ] ] ] - - -1 -1 - 2063440-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 238
2151392-7 3 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST NONE - - : : : : : i Vv - ) - | 2l19740-2 |TAG, IDENTIFICATION %gg
- | -] - 1901094-3 |SPACER. FEEDER
7-2151392-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT : - - - - - - - :
- w w | | 9937111-1 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 20.0 177
- ] w | | 8-22280-7 |SPRING. COMPRESSION 1176
- w w | | 1752353-2  |GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 175
APPLICATOR DATA - | | | | 1901680-2  |GUIDE PIN, HOLDDOWN 174
CRIMP SIZE TYPE - - - -] 2] - 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN. 3/16 CRESCENT |1 772
WIRE 12 .03 mm [ 080] F - w w | | 994969- 1 MAGNET. RARE EARTH HIGH ENERGY 166
INSUL |4.06 mm [.160] 0 - | REF |REF|REF|REF|REF 994970-7? COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
s 240638- 1 SPRING, FEED FINGER 163
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS )
408-10389 - - - -] - 3-23627-7 |PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 137
s 21197991 HOLDER FEED FINGER, AF 136
- REFIREF| - | - SEE NOTE 4 |MEMORY CHIP, PROGRAMMED 1135
TERMINAL DATA: BOSCH TERMINAL BOSCH CRIMP SPECIFICATION - [ I 1633743-1 |SERVO FEED LATCH ASM 133
- w w | | 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 119
TERMINAL NAME ’ ’
TERMINAL T F - REFIREF| - | - 2119944-1 FEED FINGER ASSEMBLY, SF 117
WIRE STRIP LENGTH — INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE i} | : : : | 155888 -5 SPACER. CRIMPER 87
5.710-4.50 mm [N] 1.20-2.10 mm [.047-.083 IN] : | | | | | 21199561 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 7
TERMINAL ‘ 928 F0OO 025-EN - | - - | | 21197401 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 6/
éEEE CAEAQN T2l 212712712 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
- - | | 2119793-1 LIMITER, ADJUSTMENT BOLT 63
TERMINALS APPLIED N - [ 3 -1 3] 3] 3 992763-5 SCR. SET, SOC. CONE POINT, M3 x 4.0 |67
- w w | | 2079383-4  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 ¥ 8) 60
TE TERMINAL BOSCH TERMINAL TE SEAL BOSCH SEAL N I 1 T 130775 TSCR HEY HD CAP M2 ¥ 6 G =6
15722531 1928498054 15722541 1928300599 —— 1 1 1 1 EES L S IR TS T R =
1572253-2 1928498056 : '
ESETTER TEIVETTIT - - - -] | 1338685- PAWL, FEED 56
a4l a] a4 2168400-1  |SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 ¥ 12 54
5 - w w | | 1-5018030-0 |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 57
WIRE Eij CRIMP HEIGHT .l‘CRIMP HE TGHT - | 1 1 1 1 19016871 -1 HOLDDOWN, TERMINAL 51
@ )
SI/Zt I mm [INCH] REFERENCE SETTING o\ - | vt v ] 2-1752354-5 [STANDOFF, HOLD-DOWN 50
[.00mm? 1.36+/-0.05 [.053+/-.002]1 4.6 - - - - w ? 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
0. 75mm? [ 27+/-0.05 [.050+/-.0021 5.3 - - - - - w 2119652- FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
0.50mm? 1 .18+/-0.05 [ .046+/-.002]1 6.8 - - - - w 2119653~ FEED CAM, POST FEED 47
- w | | | 2119656-9  |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 46
- - | | 2119370-1 RAM, AMP STYLE, SIDE FEED 44
- w w | | 2079383-7 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 4
|||| - - | | 2119645-1 DISC, NUMBERED FA WIRE ADJUSTMENT 40
- - | | 2119957-1  |APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 39
Zﬁl COMMENDED SEARE PAnT< - w w | | 21196441 RAM WASHER, PRECISION 38
N w w | | 2119085-1 FA HEAD, ATLANTIC STYLE 37
Lfl GREASE BEARING SURFACES LIGHTLY N R R | | 2119092-1  |BOLT. ADJUSTMENT 35
3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION bt 1-1752356-7 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. -2l 2121212 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
Zﬁ: APPLICATOR SPECIFIC DATA TO BE ENTERED INTO BLANK MEMORY CHIP AT | | | | | clolice HEX HEAD, FLANGED, Mo x Smm LONG 3¢
MECHANICAL FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2151392-4 - ] ] ] w 2119959-2  [ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
PNEUMATIC FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2151392-4 - -
SERVO FEED WITH "FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2151392-5 | ! ! ! ! 4508884 SPACER, CRIMPER e
SERVO FEED WITH "NON-CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2151392-6 -] 1 | | | 1320928-1  |STRIP GUIDE 24
- ] ] ] - |
5. ADJUSTMENT OF THE STRIPPER MAY BE REQUIRED WHEN MOVING THE CSWARNT NG l 1 w w w fwfzgié ; @igﬁE;KTFEiTCA;EGRQZS) e gé
APPLICATOR BETWEEN BENCH AND LEADMAKER APPLICATIONS. - - - ; ;
Zﬁ: APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF [TEM 50, 62 ON INSTALLATION, Sel Wlike DISC, TTEM 40 TO Zﬁl L | | | | 190057 SIRIPPER, SDF FLED -
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTLITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE SETTING. USE OF SETTINGS : l 1 1 1 1 éwégigg; égéiig* ggﬁégESSION l;
FOR -6 ONLY APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 37. SELOW MINIMUM REQUIRED CRIMP HEIGHT SETTING - 1 1 w w e =
zf: GREASE THREADS, GROOVE AND O-RING ON ITEMS 35 & 252. WILlL CAUSE DAMAGE 10O CRIMP TOOL ING. N 1 w w w w 51198051 SHEAR HOLDER. FRONT 0
/B\ MAGNET, ITEM 166 MUST BE ORIENTED CORRECTLY N ORDER TO PROPERLY AN A A 318707-1  |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
ACTUATE THE COUNTER. N | ] ] w | 2-1333204-6 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
zf: CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE ] SN N S /
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE T -7 771 -7 - 2119957-2  |APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 1260 i R R R R 6
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR I[N THE FIELD. N T R I 1 1 8-21084-0 |O-RING. 676 ID. 070 DIA. MAT. >50 - 1 ] ] ] 21197811 DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
I‘X.SPARE FEED CAM STORAGE LOCATION REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET S A IS AN N A 2119640-1  |PUSH ROD, ALR FEED 1250 B L o o B R c36011-9  |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
TOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION . _ _ _ _ | _ 2079988 | BUSHING, LCH5-12, MISUMI 1249 1 1 | 1 1 1 1 3-21197184-1 |CRIMPER, INSULATION O PREMIUM 3
R A R R - | - ] ] ] w 1-455888-0 |SPACER, CRIMPER 2
z/\x TO CONVERT THE APPLICATOR TO A NON-CARRIER CUTTING STYLE, | SEELEN "D CAM, ATR FEED _2118 1 1 1 1 1 1 4564056 |CRIMPER . WIRE PREMIUN 1
REMOVE ITEM 13 AND ATTACH TO THE LOCATION ON THE BACK SIDE - | - | | | 21197981 DETENT PIN 24 * ’ o
OF THE HOUSING. REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR ADDITIONAL
NFORMAT LON 770 -7 -6]-5|-2|-1] PART NO DESCRIPTION o “TT| =T -6]-5)-2|-1 ] PART NO DESCRIPTION NO
T20ECZOTT — roctiv
Z/“L WHEN ASSEMBLING -6 NON-CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST APPLICATOR e G3DEC2OT] — Jrjg oy
USE SHIM PACK 2119957-2 TO ALIGN APPLICATOR’S MAXIMUM — T R 1| A A —— g
WIRE CRIMP HEIGHT AT NORMAL TERMINATOR SHUT HEIGHT OTRERVISE SPECTFIED: AP0 AvE 0 Side Feed
mm . cean [ g¢ € cC
THIS APPLICATOR APPLIES TERMINAL WITH A SEAL. Sh /x W{/x %ﬁ( I+<j | \/ E\!%;ES&I §> %J{ / {ig{:::}iEﬁ % R App\if0+or
O W m O m S 6 6 S O O APPLICATION SPEC
AA!L APPLY TORQ-SEAL IN ALLEN SOCKET TO FILL HOLE AFTER FLAT HD (Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) Eéés : . i SIZE [ CAGE CODE [DRAWING WO RESTRICTED 10
HAS BEEN ADJUSTED TO CORRECT HEIGHT AT QUALIFICATION. ATERT AL FIisH WETGHT A 100779 [C=2151392
APPLY #1-23419-5 LOC-TITE TO THREADS.
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE {7 SHEET | OFA REng

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



3 1 o S 4 3 fd

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LoC DIST REVISITONS

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66

P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

oD I YPE
MECHANTCAL

E

5

O

SHEAR DEPRESSOR DETATL

i REFE L

el 040 5
| REF

Y

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

SLRVO

]
i ZP

HOLDDOWN SET-UP

SERVO FEEDER
NOT INCLUDED

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

REF A_igéT REF

E;r___}

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

A DWYN>HN 02DEC2OT] (D) TE Connectivity
DIMENSITONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CHéBAH‘EY OZDECZOWW — HOrHSburg' e
' OTHERWISE SPECIF IED: APVD 02DEC201 1 |name ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION -
AT 7 Applicator
40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @3 : *
Ar Omm S T ROK E ' ' ' 4 PLC + SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) ANGLES £ :
MECHANICAL MECHANTCAL AR FEED WTERIAL R e A 100779 [C=2151392 -
POST FEED PRE FEED 7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE {7 SHEET 0 OFA REng

AMP 4805 REV 31MAR2000 | SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




8 7 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 S E‘T U P G/ALJG E LoC DIST REVISITONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. 2119599~ A 66 : RE SESCRIPTION SATE SN T APV
PACTIFIC VERSION APPLICATOR STYLE CONVERSION CHART T
TERMINATOR LumsLo [REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
INTERFACE ADAPTER CONVERT TO PART NUMBERS REQUIRED
PNEUMATIC FEED 2119950~ 1 1338685-1 5-18022-5 2119641-2 2119799~ 2063440- 1
2-2151392-1 B FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL SERVO LATCH PLATE| 2119951 -1 - 8-2151392-5 1] 1901094-3 - 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2)
SMART APPLICATOR | 2161326 1 . 8-2151397-4 i i . - 1 | | | 2119082-9  |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT _244
MECHANICAL FEED | 2119949-1 | 1338685-1 5-18022-5 | 2119653-2 : : i 1 1 1 1 ;?Zi;gil gé?i%EERWA¥ESiEZ%?gN ET&iTTOCREST_gijg
2-2151392-7? B FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC SERVO LATCH PLATE| 2119951 -1 - 8-2151392-5 1] 1901094-3 - 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2) - 1 1 1 1 180257 [SCR. SKT 1D CAP M3 X 40 VR
MECHANICAL FEED 2119949-1 1338685-1 5-18022-5 2119653-2 - - - 1 -
5 5151397-5 5 CINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST SERVO | 2119580-1 MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
LATCH PLATEgﬁ; PNEUMATIC FEED 2119950-1 1338685-1 5-18022-5 2119641-2 2119799-1 2063440- | _ 1 _ 2063440- 1 AR FEED MODULE 038
2-2151392-7 B FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST NONE - - - - - - - - | -] - 2119740-2 | TAG, IDENTIFICATION 213
7-2151392-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT - - - - - - - - - [ 1901094-3 | SPACER, FEEDER 198
- 1 | | | 99371111 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 20.0 11T
- 1 | | | 8-22280-7 |SPRING, COMPRESSION 1176
- 1 | | | 1752353-2  |GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 1175
APPLICATOR DATA - 1 | | | 1901680-2  |[GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 1174
CRIMP S17F TYPE - - -2 - 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT |1 72
WIRE |2.03 mm [.080] a - 1 | | | 994969- 1 MAGNET, RARE EARTH HIGH ENERGY 166
TNSUL 12 06 mm T 1601 0 - | REF |REF|REF |REF 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
- - - | - 240638- 1 SPRING, FEED FINGER 1163
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS ’
408-10389 L] B EEEEE 8-21084-1 |O-RING, .801 ID, .070 DIA. MAT, 1152
- - - | - 2119641-2  |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1151
- 1 | | | 2119798-2  |DETENT PIN 1145
- 1 | | | 2079383-8  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 16) 1144
TERMINAL DATA: BOSCH TERMINAL BOSCH CRIMP SPECIFICATION S I I I I 2168400-5 |SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 20 1143
TERMINAL NAME: TERMINAL : | { { 1 12;1?222620 ZEEEIgiﬁbRpgiglgEigSEMBtY SF 'l j?
- - ; : :
VVI R E S TrR I P L E N 6 TVH q::::::}:: I N S U L,A Trl C>N D I A M E TVE R R A N G E _ 1 1 1 1 2 W 1 9 6 5 O _ W R Arw} A\S I A N EST'Y L E ) S;I D E F'E E D . W Zi C
XEEMM%ION 928 F00 025-EN ) ) - -] 3-23627-7 |PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 1137
) ) ) - - - | - 2119799-1 HOLDER,FEED FINGER, AF 1136
SPECIFICATION :
- REF| - | - SEE NOTE 4 [MEMORY CHIP, PROGRAMMED 135
TERMINALS APPLIED - | - - 1633743-1 SERVO FEED LATCH ASM 1133
TE TERMINAL BOSCH TERMINAL TE SEAL BOSCH SEAL - | RQF T, i ;wligijf YEEBEEiNEE:TASEEEBTj 0 _l 12
1572253~ 1 1928498054 1572254~ 1 1928300599 ! _
IR ei00050 - 1 | | | 455888-5 SPACER, CRIMPER 87
15727533 1378498058 - 1 | | | 2119956-1 DOCUMENTAT ION PACKAGE 7]
- 1 - | | 2119740-1 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 6/
-2 222 21680781 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
WIRE ng CRIMP HEIGHT f CRIMP HEIGHT - 1 | | | 21197931 LIMITER, ADJUSTMENT BOLT 63
SI/E T mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING - 3 3] 3|3 992763-5 SCR, SET, SOC, CONE POINT, M3 x 4.0 62
1 00mm? 1 .36+/-0.05 [.053+/-.002] 4.6 - - - | | 5-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 159
0. 75mm? 1.274/-0.05 [.050+/-.002] 5.3 ﬂé% - | | | | 985575-3 SCR, FLT SKT HD CAP M3 X 10.0 51
0. 50mm?2 1 184/-0.05 [.046+/-.002] 6.8 - - - | | 13386851 PAWL, FEED 56
- 1 | | | 1-5018030-0 |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 57
- 1 | | | 1901681 -1 HOLDDOWN, TERMINAL 51
- 1 | | | 2-1752354-5 |STANDOFF, HOLD-DOWN 50
- - - | ? 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
- - - | 21196521 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
- 1 | | | 2079383-7 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 4]
an - 1 | | | 2119645-1 DISC, NUMBERED FA WIRE ADJUSTMENT 40
L] - 1 | | | 2119957-1 APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 39
- 1 | | | 2119644-1 RAM WASHER, PRECISION 38
Zﬁl RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - | | | | [-1752356-7 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
Zﬁl -2 222 2079383-5  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
GREASE BEARING SURFACES LIGHTLY
- 1 | | | 2161328-1 HEX HEAD, FLANGED, M5 x 8mm LONG 37
3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION - | | | | 1320908-2  |SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 30
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. *WARNTING - | | | | 51199597 ASSEMBLY. STRIP GUIDE 9
A APPLICATOR SPECIFIC DATA TO BE ENTERED INTO BLANK MEMORY CHIP AT ON INSTALLATION ) Sel WIRE DISC ) [TEM 40 TO - 1 W W W 455888-4 SPACER, CRIMPER 23
ASSEMBLY. SEE BELOW FOR PART NUMBER: - | | | | 1320928 | STRIP GUIDE
MECHANICAL FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2151392-4 LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE SETTING. USE OF SETTINGS - 1 1 1 1 51680832 |SCR. SKT HD CAP RolS M4 ¥ 8.0 gf
PNEUMATIC FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2151392-4 BELOW MINIMUM REQUIRED CRIMP HEIGHT SETTING : , RoHS, . -
SERVO FEED WITH "FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2151392-5 - 1 | | | 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4
WILL CAUSE DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOLING. S
5. ADJUSTMENT OF THE STRIPPER MAY BE REQUIRED WHEN MOVING THE - | | | | SEEERE oIRIPPER, SIDE FEED Y
APPLICATOR BETWEEN BENCH AND LEADMAKER APPLICATIONS. - | W W W 2119806-1 INSERT, SHEAR 13
Zﬁ: APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 50, 62 - | | | | Scccd ) SPRNG, LUWPRESS TON e
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF I[TEM 242. ] | | | | 1-356885-4  |STOP, SHEAK I
- 1 | | | 2119805-1 SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
Zﬁ: GREASE THREADS, GROOVE AND O-RING ON ITEMS 139 & 152. - | | | | 318707-1 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
AzkaAGNET MUST BE ORIENTED CORRECTLY IN ORDER TO PROPERLY | | | | | c-1333204-6 ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
ACTUATE THE COUNTER. - S I - - 1
A S EEN N N S 6
CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE ] | | | | clIorel DEPRESOOR, SHEAR O
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. - | | | | 2119782-1 FINE ADJUST HEAD ASM, PACIFIC STYLE |25 - 1 | | | 238011-9 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
Aﬁl R ED M s omAcE oraTion e o e RUCTion cuier - - | - 2119640-1 PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 250 | 1 | | | 3-2119784-1 |CRIMPER, INSULATION O PREMIUM 3
COR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION. - - | - 2079988~ 1 BUSHING, LCH5-12, MISUMI 1249 - 1 | | | 1-455888-0 |SPACER, CRIMPER 7
- | | | | 1-22279-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 1246 | 1 | | | [-456405-6 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
/1IN TO CONVERT THE APPLICATOR TO A NON-CARRIER CUTTING STYLE,
CEMOVE TTEM s AND ATTACE 1O THE LocATioN on Back sibE S77|-27]-25|-22]-21] PART NO DESCRIPTION g 77|-27|-25|-22]-21] PART NO DESCRIPTION g
O’: TH E HOUS I NG N R E F E R TO I NS T R UC T I ON S H E E T FOR AD D I T I ON A L THIS DRAWING IS A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT FOR TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION DWN } }
INFORMAT1ON R PR R e b R AT o DebELent] CD?/?Q? TE Connectivity
CH(? BLILEY 02DEC2011 C D) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
THIS APPLICATOR APPLIES TERMINAL WITH A SEAL. DIMENSTONS OTHERM 19E SPec I TD: APVD 02DEC2011 [NAME
mm S.x1 Ocean Side Feed
z/\g APPLY TORQ-SEAL IN ALLEN SOCKET TO FILL HOLE AFTER FLAT HD %D /x<i: I F I <: \/ E{% ES I <3>PJ b repier St Applicator
HAS BEEN ADJUSTED TO CORRECT HEIGHT AT QUALIFICATION. | A - -
APPLY #1-23419-5 LOC-TITE TO THREADS. o Iy S hC)WTW‘ o Shhﬁée fs 3 Oh{ Zi g WA O{{ Zﬁ(& . e %ﬁ} Db = e ST T Crer cor TorTe T RS TI
dgnT I Cc VEeErsiIon sSnown on sSneeTs O O ANGLES = .
FINISH WEIGHT A ‘ 00779 @:2151392 _
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE {7 SHEET 3 OFA REng

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON




oD I YPE
MECHANTCAL
@ =ij< ) ///<::>REF
0

L
T%ﬁjm

SHEAR DEPRESSOR DETAIL

—==——1.0£0.5

(D)rer
e

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

SERVO

§18.0 REF

T ZF

HOLDDOWN SET-UP

SERVO FEEDER
NOT INCLUDED

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

OR=—1 A

.

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm S TROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

E;T___}

- U

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

@
S ()

T T o e o 02DEC20T] S e
’ ()
C% ALY 02DEC20T ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P A C I F I C v E R S I O N D IMENS TONS: OTHERN TSE SpEC IE 1D APVD 02DEC201 1 [NamME ‘
mm W%égwﬁ Ocean Side fFeed
MECHANTCAL MECHANICAL Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 SV Applicator
. . 2 PLC + - -
POST FEED PRE FEED (Aflantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) @Eww +
4 PLC SIZE | CAGE CODE DRAWING NO
AAAAAA +- -
MATERIAL | FINISH WEIGHT B A ‘ 00779 @:2w51392
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — [>*F o | 4 OFA REng

SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




